504291557 03/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4338237

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| ANTHONY A. PARKER | 07/11/2011 |
| JOSEPH J. MARCINKO | 07/19/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BIOPOLYMER TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6 ARYEH DULCHIN ST. | |
| City: | TEL AVIV | |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15205214 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-570-1000

Email: cedavis@goodwinprocter.com, jlegere@goodwinprocter.com,

PatentBos@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE

Address Line 4: **BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210**

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BPR-003C2 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHAD E. DAVIS |
| SIGNATURE: | /CHAD E. DAVIS/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/27/2017 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=BPR-003C2InventorAssignment#page1.tif source=BPR-003C2InventorAssignment#page2.tif source=BPR-003C2InventorAssignment#page3.tif source=BPR-003C2InventorAssignment#page4.tif source=BPR-003C2InventorAssignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041752 FRAME: 0946 504291557

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Rights Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") by and between Anthony A. Parker and Joseph J. Marcinko, residing at 10 Columbine Circle, Newtown, PA 18940; and 66 Highbridge Lane, West Deptford, NJ 08086; respectively (hereinafter referred to as "<u>Assignors</u>") and Biopolymer Technologies, Ltd., an Israeli corporation with its principal place of business at 6 Aryeh Dulchin St. Tel Aviv, Israel (hereinafter referred to as "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignors possess certain rights in and to the patent applications (and patents issuing on such applications) set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "<u>Patent Rights</u>") and the invention(s) described and/or claimed in the Patent Rights (the "<u>Inventions</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee are parties to that Letter of Intellectual Property Sale and Assignment, dated November 1, 2010 (hereinafter referred to as the "Letter of Intellectual Property Sale and Assignment") pertaining to the sale and assignment of the Inventions and Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for the consideration stated in the <u>Letter of Intellectual Property Sale and Assignment</u>, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignors do hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Inventions, together with Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and such other patents as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of patents and patent applications within the Patent Rights or such other patents, and any right, title and interest Assignors may have in applications to which the Patent Rights claim priority; the Inventions and the Patent Rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby convey all of their rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. Assignors hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent Rights carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all patents by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the right to procure the grant of all patents to Assignee in its own name as assignee of Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein.

Assignors hereby further agree for their self and their successors, assigns, agents, and legal representatives to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the Patent Rights

BPR-003

to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as well as to third parties at the request of Assignee including the execution of documents (including, without limitation, petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, declarations and affidavits) relating to non-provisional, substitution, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications within the Patent Rights, as requested by Assignee, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain, record, maintain, and enforce full protection for the Inventions in all countries, but in each instance at Assignee's reasonable expense.

Assignors hereby warrant that they have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in the Patent Rights or the Inventions to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of the Inventions, and that they has good right to assign the Inventions and the Patent Rights without encumbrance.

Assignors do hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and the empowered officials of all other governments whose duty it is to record patents, applications and title thereto, to record the Patent Rights and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignors do hereby further authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue such Patent Rights or patents as shall be granted upon the Patent Rights, or applications based thereon, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 051414.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BPR-003

| 7/11/2011 Date | Anthony A. Parker |
|--|--|
| Witness: | |
| Date | Walkerpara purps, a product (such tracks have designed produced and support have designed and support to the support of the su |
| OR | |
| United States of America State of Pennsylvania ss. County of Bucks | : |
| On this day of 20 personally came Anthony A. Parker described in and who executed the foregoing instruof the same. | 111, Anthony A Parker, before me, to me known to be the individual ament, and acknowledged execution |
| | Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL MARYANN M VITOLO, NOTARY PUBLIC CITY OF NEWTOWN, BUCKS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 25, 2014 |

BPR-003

| 7/19/11 Jenu J. 11 | |
|---|--|
| Date Joseph J. Marcinko | |
| | |
| Witness: | |
| | |
| Date | |
| | |
| OR | |
| | |
| United States of America | |
| State of <u>New Years</u>) ss.: | |
| County of W/ouceder | |
| On this 19th day of July 2011, Stefan Reguelt, before me personally came Joseph J. Marcinko, to me known to be the individual | |
| personally came Joseph J. Marcinko , to me known to be the indivi | dual |
| described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution | |
| of the same. | |
| 1/1/6/1 | |
| STEFANIA RAGNELLI Notary Public | epticonspirate from the contract of the contra |
| NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY | |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 30, 2011 | |

Exhibit A

PATENT RIGHTS

| Patent Application Number | Country | Filing Date | Title | Attorney Docket No. |
|------------------------------|---------|-------------|--|------------------------|
| 13/154,607 | U.S. | 06/07/2011 | Protein-Containing Adhesives, and Manufacture and Use Thereof | BPR-003 |
| PCT/US2011/039453 | wo | 06/07/2011 | Protein-Containing Adhesives, and Manufacture and Use Thereof | BPR-003PC |

PATENT REEL: 041752 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 03/27/2017